
 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 101 East 3rd Street 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 

Memorandum 
 
 

 
 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
         School Board Members 

  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: April 26, 2012 
 
Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal 

Fabrication - Supply – Duluth Steel Fabricators, Inc. – Change Order #10 
 
Bid #1165, WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School was 
approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,210.00. 
  
Change Order #10 to this bid is for additional steel for the band room roof and added lintels and 
columns resulting in an increase of $12,739.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1165, WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School adding 
$12,739.00 to the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of 
$110,297.00. 

 
      Attachment 



;;i{;~l·.:~~~i:~d~fi'~~,~.NE' PO Box 158, Circle Pines, MN 

~~ 

$ ___-.:::.;89~,2:-71O::i-.O::::0:_ 
$ ___-:::8~,3=-=48::i-.O:,.;O:_ 
$ 97,558.00 

/' 

,.
Document G701/CMa -

.. Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 010 
INITIATION DATE: Seprember 2ty1', 
2011 

PROJECT NUMBERS: 0803311 
90281-2 
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 05 

material per alternate #3 band room roof. 
,!o[au'\m()unr Item No. 001; $9,169.00 

per RFI#173. 
No. 002:$1,188.00 

and columns per LHB PR #65-RI. 
Item No. 003: $2,382.00 

Total Amount This Change Order: $12,739.00 

in the Contract Swn, Contract TIme or Guaranteed Maximum Price : 
OIange Directive. 

,UNTil SIGN~BY'THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 

K.raus-Ande~g~ coti~~tb~ir0t~ffikY illB Engineers &Architects 

¥ 
$ ___-;;--:1-:::'2,-::-;73:=9.7,00,.... 
$ _-,--~...:.1.::.:10:.z;,2=97.00 

'::'.> CONSTRUCTIONtitANAGER (Ffrmname) AR"":"'C:::'H:::rr~E='=CT::-:-:(F1""'ir.c..m-n-a"';'m"""e)"';"";''------------

21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802 

ADDRESS 

~~ 
BY (Signature) 
Kevin Holm 
(fyped name) DATE: 

Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709 
OWNER (Firm name) 
215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 
Bill Hanson 
(Typed name) DATE: 

AlA Document G7011CMa TI' -1992. Copyright @ 1992 by The American Institute 01 Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AJA" Document is 
protected by U.S. Copyright law and International T(!~atle!l. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA'" Document. or any portion of it, may 1result in severe ciVil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maxunum extent pos~ible under the law. This document was produced by AlA 

software al 12:51:21 on 0912912011 under Order No.9363530564_1 which expires on 0110112012, and is nol for resale. 

User Notes: (1314401073) 


~ *tD 

DlS;©~O\Y!~
~ WAPR 19 2012 


1992 t:AcfiM-#709 .. 

~MGMr 

OWNER: r8l 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: r8l 

ARCHITECT: r8l 
CONTRACTOR: r8l 

FlEW: 0 
OTHER:r8l 

http:97,558.00


 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 101 East 3rd Street 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 

Memorandum 
 
 

 
 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
         School Board Members 

  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: April 26, 2012 
 
Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal 

Fabrication - Supply – Duluth Steel Fabricators, Inc. – Change Order #11 
 
Bid #1165, WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School was 
approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,210.00. 
  
Change Order #11 to this bid is for additional steel for the opening at the abandoned stairs and a 
deduct for work that is not proceeding resulting in an increase of $910.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1165, WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School adding 
$910.00 to the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of 
$111,207.00. 

 
      Attachment 



/ 

Document G701/CMa™ -1992 
•. Construction Manager..Adviser Edition 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 011 OWNER:~ 
INITIATION DATE: December 7"',201) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ~ 

ARCHITECT: ~ 
CONTRACTOR: ~ 

FIELD: 0PROJECT NUMBERS: 0803311 
90281·2 OTHER:~ 
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 05 

.. , ..... ", 

• Ad4itiifoal cost fbr steel per RFI #190. 

'. ,Total.Amount IIml No. 001; $1,030.00 


,",' ¥¥_."",,,~.,.. #408~:A:(j"dea material per LHB PR #83-RI . 

.... ',;\i :'totaJ.{\mount item No. 002: $431.00 

J.>CQ#.422'::~.$tee1 per RFI #221. 

·};!ii\' .•..... Total:Amount Item No. 003: $637.00 


.- pCO~~~;,:,,~~u'ct material per RFI #173. Not proceeding with work. 
/~':ii<+,;TptaI Amount Item No. 004: $(1,188.(0) 
.. ,~.. " " Total Amount This Change Order; $910.00 

$ 89,210.00 
$ 21,087.00 
$ 110,297.00 
$ 910.00 . 0 / 

$ 111,207.00 \:If' 
(0) days. 

.date ofthis Change Order therefore is June 1, 2011. 

changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price 
"';j;;;,·tzIili41fh~'v" ""'~n .~!~tI1<iJ.ri:.i~.l:ly,~onstl Change Directive. 

!O)~©~o Wl§fo;
\ro APR 1 9 2012 I!!J 

1.5.0.#709 
FACILITIES MGMT 

AlA Document G701/CMalM -1992. Copyright 0 1992 by The American Im,titute r:I Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA· Document is 
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and IntematlOl'lal Treaties. Unauthorized ",production or distribution of this AlA· Document, or any portion of It, may 
mult In severe clvU and criminal penaHles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent pO$$ible under the law. Thi1I document was produced by AlA 
sdlware lit 11:15:35 on 1210712011 under Order No.9363530564_1 which elq)irell on 0110712012, and is not for tesale. 
User Notes: • (1131955042) 

1 

http:111,207.00
http:110,297.00
http:21,087.00
http:89,210.00
http:1,030.00


 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 101 East 3rd Street 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 

Memorandum 
 
 

 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
         School Board Members 

  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: April 26, 2012 
 
Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #16– Drywall and Plaster – 

RTL Construction, Inc. – Change Order #11 
 
Bid #1165, WS #16 – Drywall and Plaster at East Middle School was approved at the Special 
School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $365,471.00. 
  
Change Order #11 to this bid is for duct chase revisions, to provide a lintel, fur out the west wall of 
room 3215, and rock, frame and tape furring walls and new walls and ceiling resulting in an 
increase of $33,654.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1165, WS #16 – Drywall and Plaster at East Middle School adding $33,654.00 from the previously 
awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $477,563.00. 

 
      Attachment3 



Document G701/CMa™ - 1992 
....~'•••• M, Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 011 OWNER: 181 
INITIATION DATE: March I", 2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: 181 

ARCHITECT: (8J 
CONTRACTOR: (8J 

FIELD: 0PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331 I 
90281-2 OTHER: E8J 
CONTRACT DATE: October 7,2009 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 16 

Total Amount This Change Order. $33,654.00 
',-.. :~.;,;: >: ,.. :,_~":?:;~:::;~~:~:::.~.:l, ..~"' 

'!.~~~;:~~~1:_,~ 
;"Th~G9ntract~um will'b!:iA~d by this OJange Order in the amount of 

Th,~,;~ coriiJct sGl~~~~~g'~i~ OJange Order will be 

$ ___..::;3.;;::6,,,,"",4.;::7.;::1',;.:00;­
$ ___-:-:-:78:z:?4~378.7'00:-
$ ___--'4,;.;43;o.;!909~.7'00:-
$ 33,654.00 
$ ----:4=77::'-:,';:-;6::-3.~OO:-\1'I 

'}';:l:;~;\'Yrh~~tTIIllc:wm~Jii~ed by Zero (0) days. 
(L/'Jhe datd'§f~~l>Sf.ilit~81Completion as ofthe date ofthis Change Order therefore is June 1,2012. 

';,t:~,~'bTE: Thi'~~J~does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price 
which have ooen' authorized by Construction Change Directive. 

lO)~©~nw~ij 
\ro APR 1 9 2012 ~ 

1.8.0.#709 
FACIUTIES MGMi 

NA Documel1t G701/CMa™ -1992. Copyright C 1992 by The AnleIi<;erIlnstilllte of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlAe Document Is 
proted:ed by U.S. Copyright law and International Treaties. Ullauthorized reproduction or distribution of thl$ AlAe Document, or any portion of It, may 
result In severe civil and crimlJlllI penaltle$, and will be plOMCuted to the maximum extent pocsible under the law. This document was produced by AlA 
software ali1 :28;23 on 03101/2012 under Orde, No,5960952552_1 which elq)ires on 0110512013. aod is not for resale. 
User Notes: •(845901361) 

1 

http:33,654.00

	1165-05_-_CO__10_SB_memo_-_Duluth_Steel_Fabricators-East_MS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: April 26, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply – Duluth Steel Fabricators, Inc. – Change Order #10
	Bid #1165, WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,210.00.


	1165-5_-_CO__10_-_Duluth_Steel_Fabricators-Ordean_East_MS
	1165-05_-_CO__11_SB_memo_-_Duluth_Steel_Fabricators-East_MS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: April 26, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply – Duluth Steel Fabricators, Inc. – Change Order #11
	Bid #1165, WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,210.00.


	1165-5_-_CO__11_-_Duluth_Steel_Fabricators-East_MS
	1165-16-_CO__11_SB_memo-RTL_Construction_-_East_MS_4-26-12
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: April 26, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #16– Drywall and Plaster – RTL Construction, Inc. – Change Order #11
	Bid #1165, WS #16 – Drywall and Plaster at East Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $365,471.00.


	1165-16_-_CO__11_-_RTL_Construction-East_MS

