
 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 730 East Central Entrance 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 

Memorandum 
 
 

 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
         School Board Members 

  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: August 29, 2012 
 
Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #2– Concrete – Northland 

Concrete & Masonry, LLC – Change Order #24 
 
Bid #1165, WS #2 – Concrete at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board 
Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $565,000.00. 
  
Change Order #24 to this bid is to remove and replace approximately 1,660 sf of front entry 
sidewalk resulting in an increase of $14,386.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1165, WS #2 – Concrete at Eastern Middle School adding $14,386.00 to the previously awarded 
base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $692,128.00. 

 
      Attachment 



n:Ulnll Order -

/ 

Document G701/CMar. -1992 
Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 024 
Eastern Middle School - Bid # 1165 INrTlATION DATE: July 3M, 2012 
2900 East 4th Street . 
Duluth, MN 55812 

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): PROJECT NUMBERS: 0803311 
Northland Coilcrete & Masonry 90281-2 
ComplUty, Ltc CONTRACT DATE: October 7,2009 
1-2026 Riverwood Drive CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 02 
Burnsville, MN.55337 

OWNER: 181 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: 181 

ARCHITECT: 181 
CONTRACTOR: 181 

FIELD: 0 
OTHER: 181 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOlLOWS: 

Item No. 00 1- PCO #617 - Remove and replace front entry sidewalk. 

Total Amount Item No. 001: $14,386.00 


Total Amount This Olange Order: $14,386.00 


The original Contract Sum was $ ___..;;,.56-",5=,000,-,:=.00.;;.;;;­
Net change by previously au.thorized Change Orders $ ___~1=12.::z:7::-;4==2.~00=--
The Contrad: Sum prior tn this Change Order was $ 677,742.00 . Q / 
The'COOtracl. Sum will be increased by this Olange Order in the amount of $ ___-:=14".:.,3;...:86..".:.-:-,00::-Vl 
The new Contract Sum including this Olange Order will be 	 $ __---'6=92=.=12=8.00=_ 

The Contract lime will be unchanged by zero (0) days. 

The date ofSubstanlialCo~plelionas ofthe da~ oflhis Change Order therefore is June 1,2012. 


NOTE: Thissum!iUy does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price 
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VAUD UNTIL SIGNED BY THEONNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company UiB Engineers & Architects 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name) 
8625 Rendova Street NE. PO Box 158, Circle Pines, MN 21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802 
55014 
ADDRESS 

~~ 	 BY (Signature) 
Kevin Holm -;:::'--3/-/",;2 

rryped name) DATE: rryped name) DATE: 

Northland ConCrete & Masonry, LLC Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709 
CqNTRAc;TOR (Ffrm name) OWNER (Firm name) 
12026 RiverwOOd Drive, Burnsville, MN 55337 215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802 
ADORES ADDRESS 

BY	~ignatll(f} 1 

ttlJn~Cg)b 
rryped name) DATE: 

/4JA Document G7011CMano -1992. Copyrlglll C 1992 by The Arneric:IIn Insli!J.lle d An:IIItecIs. All rlghta "'HlVed. WARNING: This AlA- Document II 

protec:ted by U.S. Copyright llIw and International Treaties. Unauthortzad reproduction ordistribution of tills /iJA - Document, or any portion of It, mel' 

!'Hult In ove... clvU and crtmlnal penaltlas, ..-.d will be pRlseculed to tile mexlmum extent possible under the law. Thl5 doCument was produced by AJA 

software al11:44:30 0/1 071O!it2012 under Older No.596D952552_1 whleh e"Pires on 01I05I2013, and is not for resale. 

UUrNotH: (t:ll38t.4554) 


1 

http:6=92=.=12=8.00
http:677,742.00
http:56-",5=,000,-,:=.00
http:14,386.00
http:14,386.00


 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 730 East Central Entrance 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 

Memorandum 
 
 

 
 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
         School Board Members 

  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: September 5, 2012 
 
Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal 

Fabrication - Supply – Duluth Steel Fabricators, Inc. – Change Order #15 
 
Bid #1165, WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School was 
approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,210.00. 
  
Change Order #15 to this bid is a back charge to slot holes in the beams in the vent chamber and 
modify the gusset resulting in a decrease of $1,373.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1165, WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School deducting 
$1,373.00 from the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of 
$111,511.00. 

 
      Attachment 



... 

Document G701/CMa™ ­

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 015 
INITIATION DATE: March 20m , 2012 

PROJECT NUMBERS: 0803311 
90281-2 
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 05 

OWNER: [83 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: 12<;} 

ARCHITECT: [83 
CONTRACTOR: [83 

FIELO:D 
OTHER: [83 

, T~Eco;mo~~TIS CHANGED AS. FOLLOWS: 

\:I~~No.OOj-pco #504 Backchiu'ge for NIE to slot holes in beam$ ill vent chamber. 
,,:;' , '~' .;;' •..• .:TquilAmount Item No. 001; S(l,04U)O) 


!:~;ItemNoi 002 "~CO #505:B8:ckCharge for NIE to modify guS$et. 

";;;,.' " ' 'ToW AmOlmt Item No. 002: $(332,00) 


;".",;<: /», .•,::.l:.· . "'~.: Total Amount This Change Order: $(1,373.00)

.• ,;';'1:;;::' - ;:\:,',::,>""".'"" :·.·:~·ty· 

$ ___~89=-",2;::1.:;.:0.~00o-
$ ___~23~,6=-=774.~OOo-
$ ___. ,,-!11-?2,8l!~4.~00:.... 
$ 1,373.00 ¥ 

OO$ ___.-:Ic.::.1;;,t1.5:..,:1c:,;1.c:c,, ­

;~~U.;,~r.::'" ",~ 

'~~ does ~o~re.fJ~t~banges in the Contract Swn, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price 

':';:ii}~d~c.:;:1!~f:=:::'C:==&::::RACTm
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (fjriifname) ARCHITECT (Firm name) 
8625,Rend~va StrectNE.P,O~k 158, Circle Pines, MN 21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802 

ADDRESS;:'~~'::~_k~ 
~~ 

, BY (Signature) " . ff: BY (Signature) d • ..I /'") 
Patrick: Mulcahey 7·30 -I Z- Kevin Holm t:F ,-,/ 7" - / ,. 

(l'yped name) DATE: 

Duluth Public Schools - ISD #7f1} 
OWNER (Firm name) 
215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 
Bill Hanson 
(lYped name) DATE; 

." 
AlA Document G701(CMa"" -1992. Copyright 4> 1992 by The American Institute of Art:hitecls. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA" Document Is 
protected by U.s. Copyright law and International Tmttits. Unauthorized reproduction 01" distribution of this AlA- Document, or any portion of It. may 
I1IIiIUIt In Hve!'e civil and criminal penalfles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum .)dent possIble under the law. Th/$ docIIITlent was produced by AlA 
IOflware at 13:31:47 00 0312012012 under Order If0,59609525(;2_1 which olqlires OIl 01105/'2013, 8!ld i$ not for fOfale. 
UHr Notes: (92591 S806) 

",',.".;v,,',>".';·' 

1 

http:1,373.00
http:1,373.00


 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 730 East Central Entrance 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 

Memorandum 
 
 

 
 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
         School Board Members 

  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: September 5, 2012 
 
Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal 

Fabrication - Supply – Duluth Steel Fabricators, Inc. – Change Order #16 
 
Bid #1165, WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School was 
approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,210.00. 
  
Change Order #16 to this bid is for additional L-7 lintels resulting in an increase of $542.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1165, WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School adding 
$542.00 from the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of 
$112,053.00. 

 
      Attachment 



Document G7011CMa™ ­

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 016 
INITIATION DATE: March 21",2012 

PROJECT NUMBERS: 0803311 
90281·2 
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 05 

OWNER: [8J 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [8J 

ARCHITECT: 181 
CONTRACTOR: 181 

FIELD: 0 
OTHER: 18I 

.. .. . 

....... - Add~clmaterial per RFI #239 


',(oUiiAmount Item No. 001: $542.00 
Total Amount This Change Order: $542.00 

$ ___--=-:89;.z;:.2~10~.0~0:__ 
pi:M'iQ\ll1!y <tt!thQJ'jzed Change Orders $ ___c:-:22,~30:-:-1.-::-00=­

,W.Il;;'-'llml!~1:, Order was $: 1ll,511.00 q / 
W.il~be:j!14~lSed by this OJange Order in.the amount of 542.00 V' 

iltn!liiliW11iri.clU<ling Ibis Change Order will be 112,053.00 

(0) days. 
of this Change Order therefore is June 1,2012. 

in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price 
r.01I1,::flmc:1ljon Change Directive. 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER,. ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 

LHB Engineers & Architects 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 
21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802 

ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 
7'i6 ~fZ­ Kevin Holm 

DATE: (Typed name) DATE: 

Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709 
OWNER (Firm name) 
215 North 1st Avenue East, Dululh. MN 55802 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 
Bill Hanson 
(Typed name) DATE: 

AlA Doc\lment G7011CMa'" -1992. Copyright e 1992 by The American Institute of Archilec:ls. All rights reserved. WARMING: This AlA- Document Is 
protected by U.s. Copyright law and International Treat/e&. Unauthorked reproduction or dl&trlbutlon of this AlA· Docllment, or any portion of It, may 
,,"ult in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be proHCuted to the maxl!mJm extent p!>sslbh \lnder the law. This document W8$ produced by AlA 
tOllwtIre at 119;19:40 on O3I22f2Q12 under Order NQ.59609525S;C1 which elqliref on 01105I201:S. a!ld Ie not for re~ie, 
Usee Notes: (1781482038) 

1 

http:112,053.00
http:1ll,511.00


 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 730 East Central Entrance 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 

Memorandum 
 
 

 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
         School Board Members 

  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: August 29, 2012 
 
Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #16– Drywall and Plaster – 

RTL Construction, Inc. – Change Order #16 
 
Bid #1165, WS #16 – Drywall and Plaster at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special 
School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $365,471.00. 
  
Change Order #16 to this bid is for additional framing and furring, to patch holes in the separation 
wall and infill the door on the third floor, for additional drywall, and to install lathe to close off the 
wall for cabinets for smoke rating per City request resulting in an increase of $9,515.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1165, WS #16 – Drywall and Plaster at Eastern Middle School adding $9,515.00 to the previously 
awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $502,179.00. 

 
      Attachment 



/ 

.tAlA Document G701/CMa'" - 1992 
Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 

PROJECT (Name andaddress): 
Easl!!m Middle School - Bid 111165 
2900 East 41~Street 
Duluth. MN 55812 

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): 
RTI. Construction, Inc, 
4000Valley Imlstrial Boulevard 
SOuth 
Shakopee. ~. 55379 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 016 
INITIATION DATE: June ''',2012 

PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331 I 
90281-2 
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 16 

OWNER:~ 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ~ 

ARCHITECT: ~ 
CONTRACTOR: r81 

FIELD: 0 
OTHER: r81 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOlLOWS: 

Item No. 00 I - PCO 11507 - Additional drywall per UIB PR 11114. 
Total Amount Item No. 001: S3,762.00 

Item No. 002 - PCO 11565 - Material and labor for additional drywall per LHB PR 11134. 
Total Amount Item No. 002: S836.00 

Item No. 003 - PCO 11613 -Reattach furring at practice rooms. 
Total Amount Item No. 003: SI,22 1.00 

Item No. 004 • PCO 11614-.Framc. rode, and tape at rooms 2492 and 2403. 
. Total Amount Item No. 004: S2,739.00 

Item No. 005 - PCO 11615 • Fur out west wall in lower level in corridor to pool. 
Total Amount Item No. 005: $814.00 

Item No. 006 - PCO #616 • Install lathe at room .1137. 
Total Amoont Item No. 006: S143.00 

Total Amoont This Change Order: S9,5 I 5.00 

TIle original Contract Sum was $ ___-':367'5':'-,4:-:,7-:-:1.7'00:­
Net change by previoosly authorizedChange Orders $ ___-;;1.;:;27~,1~9.:;:3..;:;00:_ 
The ContradSwn prior to this Change Order was $ ___4~9~2,~664~.~OO::-
The Contrac:t Swn will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 9,515.00 _ 0/ 
TIle new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ ___...;;5..;;;.;02;;,.,,,,,17-,-,9.;,;;;.00,,,,--V" 

The Contract lime will bewtehanged byZero (0) days. 

The date ofSubstantial Complction as ofthe dille of this Change Order therefore is June 1,2012. 


NOTE: This. summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price 
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive. 

AJA Document 07011CM11.... -1"2. Copyright 01992 by The,Amerlcan Instill*: cI An:hill!lcls.. All rights .....",ad. WARNING: This AJA'" Documentls 
pl"Otltdecl by U.s. Copyright Law and Intemational TI'IIlItIft. Unauthorlzad repnlduc:1lOn or dlttribuClon of thle AlA- Document. or .ny portion of 1t,!MY 
....ult In _ .... clvA and criminal penllltles, and will be prosecuted to the mulmum extent poaslbltt under the law. This document was produced by AlA 
lOftware at 11:10;47 on 06I04I2012 under On:Ier Ho.5960952552..1 which e ..... an 01JD5/2013, ancIla nut for resale. 
UIIrMott.: (14911869232) 

1 

http:9,515.00
http:S2,739.00
http:S3,762.00


 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 730 East Central Entrance 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 

Memorandum 
 
 

 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
         School Board Members 

  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: August 29, 2012 
 
Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #16– Drywall and Plaster – 

RTL Construction, Inc. – Change Order #17 
 
Bid #1165, WS #16 – Drywall and Plaster at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special 
School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $365,471.00. 
  
Change Order #17 to this bid is to frame, rock and tape the north wall of room 2136, demo the soffit 
and build a new one and provide soffits for mechanical ductwork at auditorium 4400 resulting in an 
increase of $7,480.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1165, WS #16 – Drywall and Plaster at Eastern Middle School adding $7,480.00 to the previously 
awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $509,659.00. 

 
      Attachment 



/ 

Document G701/CMa™ -1992 
..........., fJlrtfDjr....·..• Construction Manager*Adviser Edition 


.CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 017 OWNER:t8/ 

INITIATION DATE: JUIJe 14111,2012 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: t8/ 


ARCHITECT; 181 

CONTRACTOR: !81 


FIElD:DPROJECT NUMBERS: 0803311 
90281-2 OTHER: t8/ 
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 16 

and tape Nol$ wall per UIB PR 1/ 138. 
[tern No. 001: $2,970.00 

additiotlal material and labor pee LHB PR 1183-R4. 
"··TOtIll.• ADGOUlllt Item No. 002: $4,510.00 

Total Amount This Olange Order: $7,480.00 

$ ___-':-36:::::5f:,4:-:::7;:;.J.00~ 
$ ___-:1:':::36~,7;,-.::0~8.7.00;;_ 
$ 502,179.00 .....il 

Order in tbe anGount of $ 7,480.00 VIl 
will be $ ----=5""09.:-,6::":5="9.""'00::­

in the Contract Smu, Contract TIme or Guaranteed Maximum Price 
Change Directive. 

OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 

.~~~~~~~~~~~~__________~_ ~LHB~=En~w~'~~m~&~Anh~~it~~~____________________
C ARCHITECT (Firm TfI.1me) 

21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802 

ADDRESS 

~ 
BY (Signature) 
Kevin Holm 
(l'yped name) DATE: 

Duluth Public Schools - ISD 11709 
OWNER (Firm name) 

MN 215 North 1st Avenue Bast, Duluth, MN 55802 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 

ChrIs Swanson '7- S-/~ 

(£yped TfI.1me) DATE: (/.)'{Jed TfI.1me) DATE: 

AlA Document G701/CMa:" -1992. Copyright 0 1992 by The American Inttitute of An:IIitecls. All rlght$ reserved. WARNING: This AlA· Document is 
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemalona' Treaties. Unauthorized reproductiOft or dlsttlbutlon of this N.Ae Document, Of any portlOIJ of It, may 
result In severe civil and criminal pctnallies. and will be p_uted to the maximum extent poselble under the law. This document was produced by AlA 
software at 10:53:16 01'1 0611412012 under Order No.59S0952552_1 which expires 01'1 01I05I2013, and Is not for resale. 
User Notes: (1499874645) 

1 

http:7,480.00
http:502,179.00
http:1:':::36~,7;,-.::0~8.7.00
http:36:::::5f:,4:-:::7;:;.J.00
http:7,480.00
http:4,510.00
http:2,970.00


 
 

 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 730 East Central Entrance 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 
 

Memorandum 
 
 

 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
         School Board Members 

  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: August 29, 2012 
 
Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #19 – Carpet/Resilient Flooring 

– MCI, Inc. dba Multiple Concepts Interiors – Change Order #8 
 
Bid #1165, WS #19– Carpet/Resilient Flooring at Eastern Middle School was approved at the 
Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $222,450.00. 
  
Change Order #8 to this bid is to add underlayment and VCT to rooms which were not called out 
for underlayment resulting in an increase of $20,901.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1165, WS #19 – Carpet/Resilient Flooring at Eastern Middle School adding $20,901.00 to the 
previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $292,842.00. 

 
      Attachment 



Document G7011CMa™ -1992 
'o., Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 008 
INITIATION DATE: April2G". 2012 

PROJECT NUMBERS: 0803311 
90281-2 
CONTRACT DATE: October 7,2009 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 19 

OWNER:~ 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ~ 


ARCHITECT: ~ 

CONTRACTOR: ~ 


FIELD: 0 
OTHER:~ 

-' . 

" T'"V.o.lt"",,t; - Add underlayment and vcr per RFl #280. Includes (9) additional rooms not previously noted. 
o." ..•. Total Amount This Change Order: $20.901.00 

$ __---=22;:::;2,;:z.4.;;;S7'o.0~O­
;Iy;a.\itll(>!'i,~·o..:d Change Orders $ __---:::-:::49:':!4~97'1.00=_=_ 
too.o.tl~iS-~8h"a'nee Order was $ __---.:2=:::7-?t.9~4~J.~OO,... 

by lliis Change Order in ~ amount of $ 20,901.00 ..... 1 /' 
is Change Order will be . $ __---.:2;;;.9;;:z.2,8;:.:4=2.;:.;OO'-·~y 

by Zero (0) days. 

as.9fcfate ofthis Change Ordertherefore is June 1.2012. 


CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 

um Engineers &. Architects 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 
21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802 

ADDRESS 
~~o.~ 

BY (Signature) -::;:1'_ /~~

Kevin Holm /' 7,....,.,P' 


(I'yped /'lame) DATE: 

Duluth Public Schools· ISD 1f.709 
OWNER (Firm name) 

215 North 1st Avenue Bas; Duluth, MN 55802 

ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 

Ann Was$Oll 

(Typed name) DATE: 

AlA Document G7011CMa.... -1992. Cop~ghtC 1992 by The American Ins.titute cI Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: Thl$ AlA· Oo_nt 1$ 

protected by U.S. Copyright '-- and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction ordistribution of thh, AlA· Document, or any portion of It, may 

Alsult In severe civil and criminal penalties. and will be Pl'O$ecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced byAlA 

GOftware at 09:16: 13 on 05104/2012 under Order No.5960952552..1 whJch e)(pires on 0110512013, and 1$ no! for reule. 

User Notes: (1364867164) 


1 

http:20,901.00
http:49:':!4~97'1.00
http:20.901.00

	1165-02_-_CO__24_SB_memo-Northland_Concrete_East_MS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: August 29, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #2– Concrete – Northland Concrete & Masonry, LLC – Change Order #24
	Bid #1165, WS #2 – Concrete at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $565,000.00.


	1165-2_-_CO__24-Northland_Concrete_East_MS
	1165-5_-_CO__15_SB_memo-Duluth_Steel_Fabricators-East_MS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: September 5, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply – Duluth Steel Fabricators, Inc. – Change Order #15
	Bid #1165, WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,210.00.


	1165-5_-_CO__15_-_Dul.uth_Steel_East_MS
	1165-5_-_CO__16_SB_memo-Duluth_Steel_Fabricators-East_MS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: September 5, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply – Duluth Steel Fabricators, Inc. – Change Order #16
	Bid #1165, WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,210.00.


	1165-5_-_CO__16-Duluth_Steel_East_MS
	1165-16_-_CO__16_SB_memo-RTL_Construction_East_MS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: August 29, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #16– Drywall and Plaster – RTL Construction, Inc. – Change Order #16
	Bid #1165, WS #16 – Drywall and Plaster at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $365,471.00.


	1165-16_-_CO__16-RTL_Construction_East_MS
	1165-16_-_CO__17_SB_memo-RTL_Construction_East_MS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: August 29, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #16– Drywall and Plaster – RTL Construction, Inc. – Change Order #17
	Bid #1165, WS #16 – Drywall and Plaster at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $365,471.00.


	1165-16_-_CO__17-RTL_Construction_East_MS
	1165-19_-_CO__8_SB_memo-MCI,_Inc._East_MS
	Memorandum
	To: Bill Hanson
	From:  Kerry M. Leider  
	Date: August 29, 2012
	Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #19 – Carpet/Resilient Flooring – MCI, Inc. dba Multiple Concepts Interiors – Change Order #8
	Bid #1165, WS #19– Carpet/Resilient Flooring at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $222,450.00.


	1165-19_-_CO__8-MCI,_Inc_-_East_MS

