
 
 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 730 East Central Entrance 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 

 

Memorandum 
 
 

 
 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
         School Board Members 

  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: May 29, 2013 
 
Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal 

Fabrication - Supply – Duluth Steel Fabricators, Inc. – Change Order #17 
 
 
Bid #1165, WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School was 
approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,210.00. 
  
Change Order #17 to this bid is for mechanical access ladder modifications resulting in an increase 
of $5,982.00. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1165, WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School adding 
$5,982.00 to the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of 
$118,035.00. 

 
      Attachment 

 



Document G701/CMa™-

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 017 
INITIATION DATE: ApriiiO'\ 2012 

PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331/ 
90281-2 
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 05 

rfil: coNTRft:cr 1s cHANGED As FoLLows: 

PC0.#490RR- Additional costs per LHB ASI #58-R I. 
· · '.Total.Amount Item No. 001:$5,982.00 

OWNER:0 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: 0 

ARCHITECT: 0 
CONTRACTOR: 0 

FIELD:O 
OTHER: 0 

Total Amount This Change Order: $5,982.00 

t Tiu~ .ongi~ili .. Contritc(Stii.Il.was.· ·. . $ -----:::-:89~,2=-=1""0.700'0-
$ ---~22=,8=-.:4,:.c3·c:...oo=--C Net. c:hang(l by prqvioiisly (!uthorized Change Orders 

··-· ' 1Jie Contract Sum prior t() ihis Change Order was 1hi Conii:~ctSU01 will be incr~ased by this Change Order in the amount of 
Th{ri~~ tohtraci suin'iiich.lding this Change Order will be 

$ 112,053.00 t/1 
$ 5,982.00 
$ -----::l-=--1s=-'-.o=-=3-::-5 . ..,..oo.,-

::_.·:.-:,:;·,:.:·L·Y·( :1 ~: : .. :<": :_;._-.· 

; .the .cJriti~ct Tiirle ~Q. b~_lllichanged bY2t:ro (O) days . 
• •··• Tile elate ofSul;is~i\niialCompletion ai ()(the date of this Change Order therefore is June I, 2012 . 
. . · .... ;: .. -. ··:·-;;· .. ,;;>:;:(-L;·· 

• NOTE:.:pii~(st#hma.ry d()es not retJecfchanges in the Contract Stun, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price 
:which have l)eeri ~uthorized by Construction Change Directive. 

-?: :'~bf,~ALip·_~.NTil SIGNED BY.f8~ ~N~R, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 

.. · .: :krau;-Atideriscihconsil-Uctio!lc<>inpru:;y ----­
. \ 0 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) 

8625 Rendoya StreetNE,PO )3ox 158, Circle Pines, MN ·ssoi4 ----·- ··· .-. __ . __ ,. · ,. , 

;- ]· .. \ ...... -.~ ~~~~~~~b~~::t~;;,~c. 
: : .:;59o6.Main Street, Duluth, MN 55807 

; . • • . · .· •. -. •_ . Ai?PBI:S 

LHB Engineers & Architects 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 
21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802 

BY (Signature) 
Kevin Holm 
(I)ped name) DATE: 

Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709 
OWNER (Firm name) 
2!5 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 

(Typed name) DATE: 

AlA Document G701/CMam -1992. Copyright© 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA"' Document is 
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA" Document, or any portion of it, may 1 
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA 
software at 09:11:55 on 04/11/2012 under Order No.5960952552_1 which elCp!res on 01/0512013, and Is not for resale. 
User Notes: (1195591257) 



 
 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 730 East Central Entrance 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 

 

Memorandum 
 
 

 
 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
         School Board Members 

  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: May 29, 2013 
 
Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal 

Fabrication - Supply – Duluth Steel Fabricators, Inc. – Change Order #18 
 
 
Bid #1165, WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School was 
approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,210.00. 
  
Change Order #18 to this bid is a back charge for Northland Concrete and Masonry, Inc. and 
Northern Industrial Erectors, Inc. costs incurred due to late steel delivery resulting in a decrease of 
$1,722.00.  The offsetting costs result in no cost to the District. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1165, WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School deducting 
$1,722.00 from the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of 
$116,313.00. 

 
      Attachment 

 





 
 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 730 East Central Entrance 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 

 

Memorandum 
 
 

 
 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
         School Board Members 

  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: May 29, 2013 
 
Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal 

Fabrication - Supply – Duluth Steel Fabricators, Inc. – Change Order #19 
 
 
Bid #1165, WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School was 
approved at the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,210.00. 
  
Change Order #19 to this bid is a credit for deletion of the steel framed platform and stairs at area 
B, 4th floor attic access resulting in a decrease of $2,027.00.   
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1165, WS #5 – Structural Steel/Metal Fabrication - Supply at Eastern Middle School deducting 
$2,027.00 from the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of 
$114,286.00. 

 
      Attachment 

 



'D~@~ 
~l!l!f~ 

Document G701/CMaTII- 199 AIAy 10 ~J· rJ 
f.:'. 's ;gil 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 019 
INITIATION DATE: March 13"', 2013 

PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331/ 
90281-2 
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 05 

THE CONTRACT .IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 
. .. 

Iii$ 'No: 00 I- PCO 11610 - Deduct steel material per UlB PR # 154. 
;, · · _, TqtaJ~ount Item No, 001: $(2,027.00) 

~Cit.ii,D. ~>, -
1<::-s os -~ 

OWNER: 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: 

ARCHITECT: 
CONTRACTOR: 

FIELD: 
OTHER: 

· .. " Total Amount This Olange Order: $(2,027.00) 
.; 1>_::-.•:. .· .... : 

;:ll!!t~~:~m~~-m 
<'TilCdate of.StibS(Iii:Jtiai.Coriipletion as'!)f.tl~;date of this Change Order therefore is JWJC 1, 2012. 

$ -----=:89:":2~10==-.00~ 
$ ---..,.2'0-'7:'-:,1~03"-'.00~ 
$ ----"1.:.:16:>:,3:=13=-.0~0:­
$ ----:72~,02~7.0::-:0:--
$ 114,286.00 ~ 

~tf7:dn) _;~:~i;:?;~:-·:::::,::_;·::·,_·~-- : · ::_·:: ~ · -··-· .~!.>~·1t-;~-~3;::~;t;;~:-
' NOTE:, . . ' .. ·~-~es not reflect Changes in the Contract Swn, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price 

.; ::w~icltiitv .~i!tiih,briU<)-by Construction Change Directive . 
. :: . . '·<:\~~~;~~i~}~~~;~ :0~: ::;t~> ::: ~:;. .. . .. ~~:-~!:-~~~(~~~=1~·-:t .. 

. : 'i :- NOJ,:VA.UP:JJt{fiL SIGNED BY THE·:QIJVN~R, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR 

• i':;:';;~~}3Xka~'CooiiructiJ~'t~jliil1f~'"' um Engineers & Architeru 
.··'' ;)~ONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) 7A:-RC::::HI.,;;T:;,;E~CT::::'-::(Fj::Otr:""m;;..;na;.;;;..;;:me;;;:~~;;;._----------

, ''8625 Rendo~ Str~:l-ffl:ro Box 158, Circle Pines, MN 21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802 ssoi4. :.'H:,: '':,,;;i):;.;·;~:>:;"::. 

BY (Signature) · · · 
Kevin Holm .ty...-c:J .0 / 3 
(fyped name) DATE: 

Duluth Public Schools- lSD #709 
OWNER (Firm name) 
215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 

(Typed name) (fyped name) DATE: 

AlA Document G701/CMa"' -1992. Copyright 0 1992 by The American lnsUtute of Architecls. All rights reseJVed. WARNING: This AlA • Document Is 
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or diStribution of this PdA• Doeument, or any portion of it, may 1 result in c~vere civil and criminal penalties, and will be proseeuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This doeument was pnxluced by AlA 
software at 15:16:54 on 0311312013 under Order No.-4024638663 1 which expires on 01/0512014. and Is not for fljSQ(e. 
User Notes: - (16-47540309) 

L_ ___________________________________________________________________ __ 



 
 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 730 East Central Entrance 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 

 

Memorandum 
 
 

 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
         School Board Members 

  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: May 29, 2013 
 
Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #7 – Carpentry Materials and 

Installation – Lipe Brothers Construction, Inc. – Change Order #30 
 
Bid #1165, WS #7 – Carpentry Materials and Installation at Eastern Middle School was approved at 
the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $89,580.00. 
  
Change Order #30 to this bid is to install shelves for Gladstone Construction, Inc., which will be 
back charged to Gladstone resulting in an increase of $2,398.00.  With the offsetting back charge, 
the result will be no cost to the District. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1165, WS #7 –Carpentry Materials and Installation at Eastern Middle School adding $2,398.00 to 
the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $318,606.00. 

 
      Attachment 

 



/ 
/ 

Document G701/CMa™ 
Order-Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 030 
INITIATION DATE: March 13"', 2013 

PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331 I 
90281-2 
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 07 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

OWNER: 12] 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: 12] 

ARCHITECT: 12] 
CONTRACTOR: 12] 

FIELD:O 
OTHER: 12] 

. .Iiern No. 001 cPCO #708- Cornpkte Gladstone's outstanding punchlist items. 
· .. ·.... · · · · · Total Amount This Change Order: $2,398.00 

<:;):-.·_";, 

........... Jlle o~ginal Contract Stimwas 
Net change ,by previously autho~i.~d Change Orders 

. : :.T~e (::o!ltia~t Sm11 prior to ~is ¢hange Order was 
·. :·T,he.Conirast Suiri will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 

.. 'fh.~ h~W C~nirastSllm iriciJ~i~g this Change Order will be 

: •fii~ ¢O.n~~ct Time will be l.lh~anged by Zero (0) days . 
. :: :Jb.~<la1eofSllbs1aati~lCornpldion ~pf;t~t:: cla.te of this Change Order therefore is June 1, 2012. 

$ ___ -:='897-,5=87"0.-::-00:-
$ ____ 2_26""-,6:_;;;2..:..:8.-=-00:_ 
$ ___ _::3_.::,16:-",20:::0.:0:8.700~ 
$ 2,398.00 ~ 
$ ___ _..:3o_:1:_:.8,...::.6:;_:06::.:.0:_::0_ {)/' 

• I'~gTE;This:·~~~~~~oe~ notr~H~?ti~ll~nges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price 
Which h~y~ p#en autpprize(j by'Cortstmction Change Directive. 

-· :· .. ; ;;;:-· -· "•;:·:::·. . . : ·. ·-:.~: 

NOfVALID UNTJi.tsiGNED BY.THE •OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 

'·, < i;i~~lAh~etsoh ~onstructim1t6~~.kfi 7L;::[ID~E:;;;n;!'gJ::;'n::-ee:::· r,::.s..::.&::.:Ac.:r:..:c=hi
7
te::.:cc::ts:__ _________ _ 

.. ' • (;O~STRIJCTION MANAGER (Firf!lliafne) ARCHITECT (Firm name) 
; 8625Rendova Street NE, PO Box 158, Circle Pines, MN 21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802 

<55o.i4. ·· ··· 

..... PatrickMulcaiii!y < . 3~Z$r{3 
···· ;(Typed name).·· DATE: 

Lipe Brothers Construction, Inc. 

(fyped name) DA E: 

ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 
Kevin Holm 
(Typed name) DATE: 

Duluth Public Schools - lSD #709 
OWNER (Firm name) 
215 North Ist Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 

(fyped name) DATE: 

AlA Document G701/CMaTM -1992. Copyright© 1992 by. The American Institute of Architects. All rights reseJVed. WARNING; This AlA" Document is 
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA" Document, or any portion of it, may 1 result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wBI be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Thls document was produced by AlA 
software at 15:18:31 on 03/13/2013 under Order No.4024638663_1 which expires on 01!0512014, and is not for resale. 
User Notes: (1212708929) 



 
 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 730 East Central Entrance 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 

 

Memorandum 
 
 

 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
         School Board Members 

  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: May 29, 2013 
 
Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #21– Paint and Coating/Wall 

Covering – Fransen Decorating, Inc. – Change Order #17 
 
Bid #1165, WS #21 - Paint and Coating/Wall Covering at Eastern Middle School was approved at 
the Special School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $325,820.00. 
  
Change Order #17 to this bid is for additional painting and block filling of existing walls, which 
will be back charged to Gladstone Construction, Inc. resulting in an increase of $3,325.00.  With the 
offsetting back charge, the result will be no cost to the District. 
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1165, WS #21 – Paint and Coating/Wall Covering at Eastern Middle School adding $3,325.00 to 
the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $365,511.00. 

 
      Attachment 

 



lA Document G701/CMa" 
Order-Construction Manager-Adviser Edition 

:.,- _.··.: ·: :_-_:':: . -... 

. ~~OJECT (Narneand address): 
< Eastern M idclle School ~ Bid# 1165 

29(lo East.41
h Street · 

· cbtiluth, MJ\1 55812'· 
. . . . . .. . · .. ~ ~ : 

/tO(;ONJ~GTOR {Jifame and address): 
••.• . fransei1D¢C()rating; )nc. · · 
/••214 rirsistreetWest 
. · .. Mil~~£; MN 5.6353 

:·: ·· .. · ·.· . .. . . . . 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 017 
INITIATION DATE: March 13th, 2013 

PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331 I 
90281-2 
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 21 

THE CC)NTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

· Item No. 001 - PCO .#704 ·Additional painting and blockfilling of existing walls. 

OWNER:~ 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: ~ 

ARCHITECT: ~ 
CONTRACTOR: ~ 

FIELD:O 
OTHER:~ 

:. · . . ·· . · · · Total Amount This Change Order: $3,325.00 
·.· ... ·: ·. :: ·. . 

< • The oriiinal c~ritract Sum was . $ 325,820.00 
·Netc1Jangeby pn~viq~slyauthorizt~d Change Orders $ ___ _.::736'?,736o-:6o::_o~o~ 

•. · The.¢p1!1J:ayi Sum prior io this Change Order was $ ___ _.:::3.:::62?'::'187'60:.:.0~0~ 
11ie:ContractStim will~).ncr¢ased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,325.00 CS!?~ 

. · Jhe.n~* C~ntractSuPi including this Change Order will be $ ___ __c3:c.:6:.:5..t:,5:..:Ic::1:.:.0..::0_J5../ 
·. ·.-. <>·~-

. :Th~corill"~ctJiJne \Vil!beurichimged by Zero (0) days. 
· :the. date' of Subst~ti.at Gpmpktion as of the elate of this Change Order therefore is June I, 2012. 

•••• I'{OTE: Thi.s suniiTla!Y does not f~f!e~t(:J:iapges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price 
·•··•·· which~~~~.b.#fl-~*~o,rized by Con-struction Change Directive. 

. ·~§y.y~~lp U~TIL SIC~NED BYJ~E:"9Ift~ER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 

• .. • ~ Ki~ii~iA'hderson .constructiori c61'fii?~ri). / 
···•·•··~·•·····.coNSTRU(;l'IQNMAN/\(;ER (Fil'ni.name)··· 

862'5Reridova StreitNE, PO Box 158, Circle Pines, MN 
\s5ol4 · 

. A~SS · .. ··· ······"·· •• •·•· 

. · .c:.r::~;ridft:ff..~; Z5· /3 

(Iyped name) · DATE: 

DATE: ' 

LIID Engineers & Architects 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 
21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802 

ADDRESS 

~" 
BY (Signature) 1'/_/--- y ~ /? 
Kevm Holm 7 -~ / _;::> 

(Iyped name) DATE: 

Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709 
OWNER (Firm name) 
215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802 
ADDRESS 

BY (Signature) 

(Iyped name) DATE: 

AlA Document G701/CMaTM -1992. Copyright© 1992 by The American lnstil!Jte of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA"' Document is 
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA" Document, or any portion of it, may 
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA 
softwat:e at 15•19:43 on 03113/2013 under Order No.4024638663_1 which expires on 01/0512014, and is not for re$ale. 
User Notes: (1700225635) 

1 



 
 

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT 
Independent School District No. 709 

Located at 730 East Central Entrance 
Mailing Address:  215 North 1st Avenue East 

Duluth, Minnesota 55802 
Construction Management  (218) 336-8907 

Maintenance  (218) 336-8906 
Operations  (218) 336-8905   

Fax  (218) 336-8909 

 

Memorandum 
 
 

 
 

To: Bill Hanson 
         School Board Members 

  
From:  Kerry M. Leider   
 
Date: May 29, 2013 
 
Re: Bid #1165 – Eastern Middle School Project – WS #22 – Visual Display Boards – 

W.E. Neal Slate Company – Change Order #2 
 
Bid #1165, WS #22 – Visual Display Boards at Eastern Middle School was approved at the Special 
School Board Meeting on October 6, 2009 with a base bid of $46,495.00. 
  
Change Order #2 to this bid is for marker board changes required due to final Smartboard locations 
resulting in an increase of $3,513.00.   
 

      Recommendation: 
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to Bid 
#1165, WS #22 –Visual Display Boards at Eastern Middle School adding $3,513.00 to the 
previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $66,218.00. 

 
      Attachment 

 



/:ti::"' v~©~ 

. -;qCif.t'h~J?'os .... ·. 

, Change Order- Construction Manager-Adviser Edition li4Givfl 

. PROJECT (Nam~ and address): 
Eastern Middle School.- Bid# 1165 
2900 East 4'h Street . . 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 
INITIATION DATE: November 15, 2012 

OWNER: [g) 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [g) 

ARCHITECT: [g) 
CONTRACTOR: [g) 

FIELD: 0 
OTHER: rgj 

b~Iuth, MN s.Ss12 
+B CONTRA~TOR (Name and address): 

,.·, ·. \V .. E. ]'!ea] Slate Cqinpariy 
, 2840.fiighway 25 
. Wat{!rtowiJ; MN 55388 

PROJECT NUMBERS: 080331 I 
90281-2 
CONTRACT DATE: October 7, 2009 
CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 22 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 

Item No. 00 I - PCO #4 70 - Credit for marker board per UIB PR # 103. 
· · . . . Total Amount Item No. 001: ($720.00) 
• tem No. 002- PCO #529 ~.Board changes per field verifications. 

· · Total Amount Item No. 002: $4,233.00 
Total Amount 1bis Change Order: $3,513.00 

. .. .. . .. 

· The C>rigin~ Contract Sum ~as • · $ 46,495.00 
Nef~hang6 ,by previously authorized Change Orders $ -----=-1...,.6,'-=2-7107-.-:cOO::-

. <The contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 62,705.00 
' The Contract Sum vvillbe,increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ ----..:::.:::3,'-:::5:':13='.700~ 
·.• 111~liew Contr~ctSumincludirig this Ch<:Uige Order will be $ 66,218.00 ____ .::;.;:.!;:;..::_::.:;:.::_ 

di~e· ~Qntract,Ti~e ~II be ~nchanged Wiero (0) days. 
. The dafeofSu!)stitntiaj c;ompletiori as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June I, 2012. 

· ..... :·::.-· ·:: : . 

. . ~~T~:'Jbis~J!Uni~ydoes~ot reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price 
••.• ·· ... whichhaye been authorizl3d byCo~Struction Change Directive. 

' ' NOT VALfb .UNTiL SiGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR. 

·. Khitis-Anderson Construction Company 
CONSTRUCTION MANJ\GER (Firm name) 
8()25.Rendova Street NE, PO J?ox 158, Circle Pines, MN 
550i4 . . 

... , .•... :·.~eM;~~·/1&£/l~ 
B'{(Signature) '· ~tj 
Patrick Mulcahey /?~-J..rz_ 

• (Typedname) DATE: 

.. :_ ):p·:·vv.'1.·N~al Slat~ Company 

····.·• . i C.(:)NTRACTO"{flrm name) 
· •· ·• · 2840}Iigtrway25, Watertown, MN 55388 

ADDRESS 

LHB Engineers & Architects 
ARCHITECT (Firm name) 
21 West Superior Street Suite 500, Duluth, MN 55802 

ADDRESS 

~~---
BY (Signature) L/ ~ 2/ ~ / "' 
Kevm Holm r ~v / .-> 
(Typed name) DATE: 

Duluth Public Schools - JSD #709 
OWNER (Firm name) 
215 North lst Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802 
ADDRESS 

~~D·~~ 
B ignatureJ. -:- BY {Signature) 

~~~~~~_;~--~~~~~~--~~~-Y~·)£_.B~i_ll_H~an_s~o_n~----------~~~---------------
(Typed name) DATE: 

AlA Document G701/CMaTM- 1992. Copyright@ 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA" Document is 
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA" Document, or any portion of it, may 1 
result In severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AlA 
software at 11:25:02 on 11/15/2012 under Order No.$960952552_1 which expires on 01105/2013, and is not for resale. 
User Notes: (1666147414) 


	1165-05 - CO _17 SB memo-Duluth Steel Fabricators-OEMS
	1165-05 - CO _17 Duluth Steel OEMS
	1165-05 - CO _18 SB memo-Duluth Steel Fabricators-OEMS
	1165-05 - CO _18 Duluth Steel OEMS 2
	1165-05 - CO _19 SB memo-Duluth Steel Fabricators-OEMS
	1165-05 - CO _19 Duluth Steel OEMS
	1165-07- CO _30 SB memo-Lipe Brothers OEMS
	1165-07 - CO _30 Lipe Brothers OEMS
	1165-21 - CO _17 SB memo-Fransen Decorating OEMS
	1165-21 - CO _17 Fransen Decorating OEMS
	1165-22- CO _2 SB memo-WE Neal Slate OEMS
	1165-22 - CO _2 W E Neal Slate OEMS



