
Browning Public Schools
Board Agenda Request
Meeting to Be Held: 10/12/21
__________________________________________________________________

Recognition:   Students   Staff   Parents

Information:   Building Report   Old Business   Superintendent’s Report

Action:   Resignation   Hiring   Contract Service Agreements 

  Travel Out-of-State  Travel In State   Approvals

  Termination   Legal Matters   Other:  

This action request pertains to   Elementary (only)   High School/District Wide

Date: 10/5/21

To School Board Members From: Corrina Guardipee-Hall ED.S.
Title: Superintendent

Subject:  Consideration of One-time Extra Work Payment 2021-2022

Description: To amend the extra work stipend payment Classified, Professional Technical, 
Administration (which equals 140 individuals). A one-time payment of $833.00 has been issued. We are 
now requesting the remaining $1667 be disseminated now, instead of the next two years.  For extra work 
due to Covid-19.

Financial Impact: Balance of payment $231,713.00 

Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.): ESSER III funds

Attachment(s): none

Approval:  Superintendent’s Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial)  ________________

Comments:  

Board Action: N/A (Info) Approved Denied Tabled to:  


